10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ITEMS REFERRED TO COMMITTEE

Budget, Finance & Economic Development Committee

Referral ltem Referred By Date Referred Last Heard Status File ID
Creation of Lexington Film Commission Bledsoe August 30, 2016 (pending review)
Efforts to Reduce Barriers for Second-Chance and Reentry Employees Bledsoe January 29, 2019 February 26, 2019 (pending review) 0217-19
Review of the Exaction Program Ellinger August 28, 2018 March 19, 2019 Jan./Feb. 2022 0357-20
Consideration of 2-year budget cycle Bledsoe April 30, 2019 (pending review)
Review of the Qurrent Civil Service Pay Scale; Exploration of Annual Compensation J. Brown August 13, 2019 October 28 workshop 0359-20
Increases for City Employees
Revenue Sources Kay August 11, 2020 December 1, 2020 (pending review) 1184-20
Legislation Impacting the Budget Bledsoe December 1, 2020 December 1, 2020 (pending review) 1187-20
Franchise Fees and Street Light Funds McCurn August 13, 2019 (pending review)
. - . . March 13, 2018 / moved from Environ.Quality &
Review of Current Tax District Change Policy Plomin March 9, 2021 Public Works Committee
Cryptocurrencies Bledsoe May 4, 2021 (pending review)
Downtown Projects Update Bledsoe August 27, 2019 June 29, 2021 0677-21
Local Small Business Economic Recovery Program 2021 Worley / June 2, 2020 June 29, 2021 0680-21
yFrog FY21 Budget COW : :
One-time Salary Supplemental Pay for Non-ARPA Qualified Personnel Bledsoe September 21, 2021 (O\:ot(:f:':oz:;’ 2021
Attracting Remote Workers to Relocate to Lexington-Fayette County Kloiber August 24, 2021 September 28, 2021 0975-21
Use of Additional FY21 Economic Development Funding ($300,000) Bledsoe September 21, 2021  September 28, 2021 0976-21
Use of MAP Funds for Salaries Ellinger / May 28, 2019 September 28, 2021 0977-21
FY20 Budget COW y <o P :
Budgeting Models and LFUCG Budgeting Bledsoe May 18, 2021 September 28, 2021 ';em original identified as zero- g4 54
ased budgeting
Central Kentucky Job Club Bledsoe October, 2021 November 30, 2021 Agenda  1229-21
Annual/Periodic Updates
Monthly/Quarterly Financial Update (Monthly - for information only) na na quarterly presentations, 1228-21
monthly reports
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) na na January 26, 2021 Annually in January 0103-21
Lexington Economic Outlook & Occupational Tax Forecast Bledsoe December 3, 2019 January 26, 2021 Annually in January 0105-21
Fund Balance na na October 26, 2021 Annually in October 1087-21



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Referral Item

Council Budget Review Process

Lexington Jobs Fund Update

Bluegrass Farm To Table Update

Economic Development Grant Update

Industrial Development Authority Update

Change Orders Report (per Resolution 620-2020)
Economic Development Partnerships Update
Subcommittees

Division & Program Review Process Subcommittee
LFUCG Property Assessment Subcommittee

Updated 2021/11/19

Referred By

Bledsoe
Bledsoe
Bledsoe
Bledsoe
Bledsoe
na

Bledsoe

Bledsoe

Bledsoe

Page 2 of 2

Date Referred

December 3, 2019
January 29, 2019
February 25, 2020
January 29, 2019
February 25, 2020
December 3, 2020

March 16, 2021

December 3, 2019

September 22, 2020

Last Heard

December 1, 2020

January 28, 2020
October 26, 2021
October 26, 2021

June 29, 2021

January 26, 2021

Status

Annually in December

November 30, 2021 Agenda

made as annual item on August
31, 2021

November 30, 2021 Agenda

File ID

1085-20

0134-20

1088-21

1089-21

0679-21

1230-21

0282-21

1231-21

0104-21



	BFED referral list

