## ITEMS REFERRED TO COMMITTEE

## Budget, Finance & Economic Development Committee

	Referral Item	Referred By	Date Referred	Last Heard	Status	File ID
1	Creation of Lexington Film Commission	Bledsoe	August 30, 2016		(pending review)	
2	Efforts to Reduce Barriers for Second-Chance and Reentry Employees	Bledsoe	January 29, 2019	February 26, 2019	(pending review)	0217-19
3	Review of the Exaction Program	Ellinger	August 28, 2018	March 19, 2019	Jan./Feb. 2022	0357-20
4	Consideration of 2-year budget cycle	Bledsoe	April 30, 2019		(pending review)	
5	Review of the Current Civil Service Pay Scale; Exploration of Annual Compensation Increases for City Employees	J. Brown	August 13, 2019		October 28 workshop	0359-20
6	Revenue Sources	Кау	August 11, 2020	December 1, 2020	(pending review)	1184-20
7	Legislation Impacting the Budget	Bledsoe	December 1, 2020	December 1, 2020	(pending review)	1187-20
8	Franchise Fees and Street Light Funds	McCurn	August 13, 2019		(pending review)	
9	Review of Current Tax District Change Policy	Plomin	March 13, 2018 / March 9, 2021		moved from Environ.Quality & Public Works Committee	
10	Cryptocurrencies	Bledsoe	May 4, 2021		(pending review)	
11	Downtown Projects Update	Bledsoe	August 27, 2019	June 29, 2021		0677-21
12	Local Small Business Economic Recovery Program 2021	Worley / FY21 Budget COW	June 2, 2020	June 29, 2021		0680-21
13	One-time Salary Supplemental Pay for Non-ARPA Qualified Personnel	Bledsoe	September 21, 2021	October 28, 2021 (workshop)		
14	Attracting Remote Workers to Relocate to Lexington-Fayette County	Kloiber	August 24, 2021	September 28, 2021		0975-21
15	Use of Additional FY21 Economic Development Funding (\$300,000)	Bledsoe	September 21, 2021	September 28, 2021		0976-21
16	Use of MAP Funds for Salaries	Ellinger / FY20 Budget COW	May 28, 2019	September 28, 2021		0977-21
17	Budgeting Models and LFUCG Budgeting	Bledsoe	May 18, 2021	September 28, 2021	item original identified as zero- based budgeting	0978-21
18	Central Kentucky Job Club	Bledsoe	October, 2021		November 30, 2021 Agenda	1229-21
	Annual/Periodic Updates					
19	Monthly/Quarterly Financial Update (Monthly - for information only)	na	na		quarterly presentations, monthly reports	1228-21
20	Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR)	na	na	January 26, 2021	Annually in January	0103-21
21	Lexington Economic Outlook & Occupational Tax Forecast	Bledsoe	December 3, 2019	January 26, 2021	Annually in January	0105-21
22	Fund Balance	na	na	October 26, 2021	Annually in October	1087-21

Referral Item	Referred By	Date Referred	Last Heard	Status	File ID
Council Budget Review Process	Bledsoe	December 3, 2019	December 1, 2020	Annually in December	1085-20
Lexington Jobs Fund Update	Bledsoe	January 29, 2019	January 28, 2020		0134-20
Bluegrass Farm To Table Update	Bledsoe	February 25, 2020	October 26, 2021		1088-21
Economic Development Grant Update	Bledsoe	January 29, 2019	October 26, 2021		1089-21
Industrial Development Authority Update	Bledsoe	February 25, 2020	June 29, 2021		0679-21
Change Orders Report (per Resolution 620-2020)	na	December 3, 2020		November 30, 2021 Agenda	1230-21
Economic Development Partnerships Update	Bledsoe	March 16, 2021		made as annual item on August 31, 2021	0282-21
Subcommittees					
Division & Program Review Process Subcommittee	Bledsoe	December 3, 2019		November 30, 2021 Agenda	1231-21
LFUCG Property Assessment Subcommittee	Bledsoe	September 22, 2020	January 26, 2021		0104-21

Updated 2021/11/19